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Tariff Notice No. 1971/ 123-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 
-------~----------------------------,------------------

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

20242 27.15.001 

20237 29.01.209 
20238 34.03 .009 

20278 38.19.299 

20276 39.01.012 

19881 59.03.011 
20114 59.03.011 

20268 68. 04. 000 
20271 69.14.004 

20084 73 .20.001 

20000 73 .40 .497 

20299 
19131 
20295 

20286 
18879 
18403 

20311 
18018 

19276 
19481 
18015 

19945 

19961 
20092 
20289 
19648 

84.17.129 
84.06.009 
84.18 .139 

84.22.028 
84.59.119 
84.59.128 

85.01.079 
85.19.088 

85.19.091 
85.19.119 
85 .21.011 

85 .21.019 

85 .21.029 
85.24.002 
85.24.009 
87.07.001 

Goods 

Bitumen and asphalt, natural; bituminous shale, asphaltic rock and 
tar sands: 

Bitumen and asphalt, natural 
Dicyclopentadiene . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Apiezon oil AP 201, a synthetic type oil for use in high vacuum 

booster pumps and high performance type diffusion pumps 
Antifoam preparations: 

Antimussol WL, a water insoluble foam destroyer used in the 
paper industry 

Test-a-mould plastics, being thermoplastic polymers used for 
moulding test parts in a test-a-mould system (device), for checking 
new moulds for defects and sampling purposes 

Bonded fibre fabric, for use in the manufacture of carpet underlay 
Terra Firma melded fabric, for ground stabilisation and reinforce­

ment 
Diamond grinding wheels . . . . . . . . . . 
Ceramic burner placques, for use in the manufacture of Harris gas 

heaters 
Skinner punchit tees, for making service connections to natural 

gas pipelines without having to shut down the main or use 
drilling machines 

Sling hooks, grab hooks, factory hooks, safety hooks, latch lock 
hooks, choker hooks 

Vacuum ovens for solids determinations in milk concentrates 
Avco Lycoming aero engines . . . . . . . . 
Water purifying filtering equipment. For attachment to a water 

line or machine for the purifiying of water used in beverages 
Slat conveyor, a part of a urethane foam making unit .. 
Vacuum card stripping equipment . . . . . . 
Volumetric and gravimetric dry chemical feeders, including 

fluoridators 
Hobart G412 generator . . . . . . . . . . 
Electrical apparatus for making and breaking electrical circuits etc.: 

Apparatus for protection of electrical circuits: 
Fuses: 

Other fuses: 
Other 

Component parts for the manufacture of miniature circuit breakers 
Cekon plugs and socket-outlets, 16 to 63 amps . . . . . . 
Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes, etc. : 

Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes: 
Other valves and tubes: 

Not exceeding 50W anode dissipation 
Transmitting valves for maintenance of television and sound 

transmitters 
Electronic micro circuits . . . . . . . . . . 
Graphite electrodes, used in steel making arc furnace . . . . 
Dry battery carbon electrdoes . . . . . . . . 
Liner Roughrider, four wheel drive rough terrain fork-lift trucks 

(1270 kg lifting capacity) 

,-------,R,-a_te_s_o_f_D_u_ty------11 ';f• 
Normal I B.P. I ~~f.r [ Ref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free 
Free 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 December 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: ' 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of November 1974. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


