Tariff Notice No. 1974/123-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
20242	27.15.001	Bitumen and asphalt, natural; bituminous shale, asphaltic rock and tar sands:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
20237 20238	29.01.209 34.03.009	Bitumen and asphalt, natural Dicyclopentadiene	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
20278	38.19.299	Antifoam preparations: Antimussol WL, a water insoluble foam destroyer used in the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
20276	39.01.012	paper industry Test-a-mould plastics, being thermoplastic polymers used for moulding test parts in a test-a-mould system (device), for checking new moulds for defects and sampling purposes	Free*	Free*		••
19881 20114	59.03.011 59.03.011	Bonded fibre fabric, for use in the manufacture of carpet underlay Terra Firma melded fabric, for ground stabilisation and reinforce- ment	Free Free	Free Free		
20268 20271	68.04.000 69.14.004	Diamond grinding wheels	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
20084	73.20.001	Skinner punchit tees, for making service connections to natural gas pipelines without having to shut down the main or use drilling machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
20000	73.40.497	Sling hooks, grab hooks, factory hooks, safety hooks, latch lock hooks, choker hooks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
20299	84.17.129	Vacuum ovens for solids determinations in milk concentrates	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
19131 20295	84.06.009 84.18.139	Avco Lycoming aero engines Water purifying filtering equipment. For attachment to a water line or machine for the purifying of water used in beverages	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
20286	84.22.028	Slat conveyor, a part of a urethane foam making unit	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18879 18403	84.59.119 84.59.128	Vacuum card stripping equipment Volumetric and gravimetric dry chemical feeders, including fluoridators	Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
20311 18018	85.01.079 85.19.088	Hobart G412 generator Electrical apparatus for making and breaking electrical circuits etc.: Apparatus for protection of electrical circuits: Fuses: Other fuses: Other	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
19276	85.19.091	Component parts for the manufacture of miniature circuit breakers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19481 18015	85.19.119 85.21.011	Cekon plugs and socket-outlets, 16 to 63 amps Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes, etc.: Thermionic, cold cathode and photo-cathode valves and tubes: Other valves and tubes: Not exceeding 50W anode dissipation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
19945	85.21.019	Transmitting valves for maintenance of television and sound transmitters	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
19961 20092 20289 19648	85.21.029 85.24.002 85.24.009 87.07.001	Electronic micro circuits Graphite electrodes, used in steel making arc furnace Dry battery carbon electrdoes Liner Roughrider, four wheel drive rough terrain fork-lift trucks (1270 kg lifting capacity)	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.8 10.2
			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 December 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of November 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.